
A 

• 
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION DADU  

2. Tender Reference No: N.1.T No.TC/ 162 / Dated: 01.02.2017 .  

3.Tender Description/Name of work/item: SUPPLYING INSTALLING & COMMISSIONING ULTRA 
FILTRATION (UF) PLANT (1.6 MGD) I/C ELECTRICAL 
MEHNICAL AND PLUMBING WORKS AS WELL AS 
OPERATION MAITENANCE FOR ONE YEAR FROM 
THE DATE OF COMMISSIONING OF UF PLANT WITH 
THREE YEARS OF COMPREHENSIVE WARRANTY OF 
ALL EQUIPMENT OF UF PLANT ALONG WITH 
REQUIRED OF CIVIL WORK AS PER REQUIREMENT 
OF FILTERATION PLANT OF MEHAR DISTRICT DADU  

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage —One Envelop Procedure 

5. Tender Published: 	SPPRA Website . (S.No: 31436 ) and News Papers  

6. Total Bid documents Sold:  04 Nos 
7. Total Bids Received: 04 Nos:  
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) Not Applicable  (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable 
10. Rid(s) Rejected: ---NIL--- 
11. Financial Bid Opening date: 14.03.2017.  
12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Sii 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Rankin,' in e, 
terms of cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

I. 

7 
— 

M/s. Muhammad lqbal 
Shaikh & Co 

17,95,00,000/- l' Lowest 
Qualified as per 
Evaluation 
Criteria 

Recommended for 
award of work 

M/s. Meesam Constt: 
Co 

18,25,00,000/- 2nd Lowest 
Qualified as per 
Evaluation 
Criteria 

Recommended for 
award of work 

4 

Company Ltd 
N 1/s. KSB Pumps signed 

18,54,00,000/- 3rd  Lowest 
Not submitted 
2% Earnest 
money 

Bid received duly 
by the 

contractor without 
2% earnest money 

M/s. Madni 
Engineering Constt: Co 

19,06,00,000/- 4th 	Lowest 
Not submitted 
2% Earnest 
money 

Bid received duly 
signed by the 
contractor without 
2% earnest money 

   

(Muhammad Bux Ja 
Section Officer (Tech) I 

Public Health Engg: & Rural 

Development Department 
(Member) 

(NAZIR AH 	• SHAIKH) 

Executi e tngineer 

t P 	lic He.th Engg: Division 

D.. u (Chairman) c 

(BADARDIN ABBASI) 

Executive Engineer 
Highway Division 

Dadu (Member) 



• COMPERATIVE STATEMENT/FINANCIAL REVIEW  
• NAME OF WORK Supplying Installing & Commissioning Ultra Filtration (UF) Plant (1.6 MGD) i/c Electrical Plehnical and Plumbing Works as 

well as Operation Maitenance for one year from the date of Commissioning of UF plant with three years of comprehensive 

warranty of all equipment of UF Plant along with required of Civil work as per requirement of Filteration Plant of Mehar 

13.03.2017. 
14.03.2017. 

Date of Issue upto: 
Date of Opening: 

• District Dadu  

Authority 	N.1.7 No. TC/ 162 I Dated:- 01.02.2017 . 

ac r of Rs. 17,95,00.000/- which is real( nable, hence recommended for approval. The Lowest rates quoted by M Muhammad lqbal Shaikh & Co, Government Con 

5#: DETAILS 
Quantit 

Y 
Un

i
t 

BID QUOTED BY THE CONTRACTOR 
M/S. Muhammad Iqbal 

Shaikh& Co 
M/S. Meesam 

Co -noanv 
Constt: M/s. KSB Pumps Company 

Ltd 
M/s. Madni 

Rate 
Constt: 

Engineering 
Co 

Bid Amount Rate Bid Amount Rate Bid Amount Rate Bid Amount 

1 

Supplying / Installing & Commissioning Ultra 
Filtration (UF) plant (1.6 MGD) i/c electrical. 
Mechanical and Plumbing works as well as 
operation maintenance for one year from the 
date of commissioning of UF Plant with three 
years of comprehensive warranty of all 
equipment of UF Plant along with required 
detailed of technical and specification i/c 
construction of Civil Work as per requirement 
of Filtration Plant at Mehar District Dadu. i/c 
written assignment of : 
(a) Scope of offer 
(b) Design Philosophy 
(c) Ultra Filteration Specification 
(d) Power Consumption 
(e) Process design of UF Water Treatment 
Plant 
(f) Provide 02 sets of Operation and 
Maintenance Mannual in English & Sindhi & 
Urdu 
(g) Provide three year Equipment Warranty 
against manufacture defeacts i/c replacement 

01 Job P/Job 179500000 179500000 182500000 182500000 185400000 185400000 190600000 190600000 

TOTAL 179500000 182500000 185400000 190600000 

(MUHAMMAD BUX J WAR) 
Member 

Section Officer (Tech.) PHE, 
Public Health Engg: & Rural Development Department 

Karachi 

(BADARUDDIN A ASI) 
Member 

Executive Engineer 
Highway Division 

Dadu 

(NAZIR AH D SHAIKH) 
Ch an 

Execut e Engineer 
Public a th Engg: Division 

Dadu 4. 



- 

• 
. 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION DADU. 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT. 

available @ SPPRA 

ULTRA FILTRATION 

, 
Regarding the NIT of this office bearing No. TC/162 	/dated:- 01.02.2017, 

(S.No: 31436) (Rule No.21 (1)/a SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended 2013). 

Name of Work/ Tender as per NIT: - 	SUPPLYING INSTALLING & COMMISSIONING 
(UF) 	PLANT 	(1.6 	MGD) 	I/C 	ELECTRICAL 	MEHNICAL 	AND 
PLUMBING WORKS AS WELL AS OPERATION MAITENANCE FOR 
ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF COMMISSIONING OF UF PLANT 
WITH THREE YEARS OF COMPREHENSIVE WARRANTY OF ALL 
EQUIPMENT OF UF PLANT ALONG WITH REQUIRED OF CIVIL 
WORK AS PER REQUIREMENT OF FILTERATION PLANT OF MEHAR 
DISTRICT DADU 

St!: 

1 

2 

Description of Eligibility /Qualification Criteria. M/s. 
Muhammad 
!ghat Shaikh 

& Co 

M/s. 
Meesam 
Constt: 

Company 

M/s. KSB 
Ni m ps 

Company Ltd 

M/s. Madni 
Engineerin 
g Constt: 

Co 

 Firms address i/c Bio data of Owner / Owners / Email 

Address 

Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Valid PEC Registration Certificate in relevant Category for 

the year 2017 

Yes Yes Yes Yes 

3 	I Field of Specialization CE-09 & CE-10 Yes Yes Yes Yes 

4 

5 

Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes Yes Yes 

1 Valid GST Registration Certificate Yes Yes Yes Yes 

6 Valid Sales Tax Registration Certificate Yes Yes Yes Yes 

7 Valid Electric Inspector License for electric Wiring Yes Yes Yes Yes 

8 

9 

10 

List of in Hand Work Yes Yes Yes Yes 

List of in Hand Work of Same nature (Along with 

certificate of Employer) 

Yes Yes Yes Yes 

List of completed work Yes Yes Yes Yes 

11 	List of completed same nature work (Along with 

certificate of employer) 

Yes Yes Yes Yes 

12 

13 

Bank Statements Last three years i/c present position of 

assets 

Yes Yes Yes Yes 

List of equipment / Machinery owned by Firm Yes Yes Yes Yes 

14 List of equipment / Machinery leases by Firm Yes Yes Yes Yes 

15 

16 

_ 
17 

18 

List of Staff i/c technical staff Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Affidavit in which the bidder under takes that it is not 
involved in any litigation. . 

Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Affidavit that the bidders has not been Black listed by any 

Government/Semi Government/Autonomous body. 

Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Any other information may wish to give by bidder Yes Yes Yes Yes 



QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 
---, 

Minimum Three Years Experience of Relevant Record 
/field 

Yes Yes Yes Yes 

2 

3 

Turnover of at least Three Years each year shall be 80% 
cost of work 

Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Bid Security must be attached Yes Yes No No 

4 ~ 

; 

Bid is signed, named & stamped by the authorized person 
of the firm/Contractor along with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Dis-Qualified Dis-Qualified 

Recommendations:- 

- 
award 

& 

1 atwar) 

all are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the procurement 
qualification / eligibility criteria. 

and qualified bidder is M/s Muhammad lqbal Shaikh & Co with his 

the contract to the lowest qualified bidder M/s Muhammad lqb• 

(BADA DIN ABBASI) 	 (NAZIR AH 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 	 EXECUTIVE 

RDD 	 HIGHWAY DIVISION 	 PUB 1CHEALTH 

DADU (Member)DADU( 

committee as 

Bid /Offered amount 

I Shaikh & Co 

D SHAIKH) 
GINEER 

GG; Division 

airman) 

• Out of Three participants 
they meet with minimum 

• The lowest evaluated 
Rs: 17,95,00,000/
Recommended to 

(Muh 	mad 	ux 
Section Officer (Tech:}PHE 

Public Health Engineering 
Karachi (Member) 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION DADU. 

- 	 MINUTES OF BID OPPENING MEETING . 

• A Meeting of Procurement Committee of this office was held on 14.03.2017 for the opening 

the Bids received in respect of NIT No.TC/ 162 / Dated:- 01.02.2017 under SPPRA Rule submission the 
meeting was attended by all following members of the procurement committee and the bidders 

Procurement Committee:- 

S#: NAME DESIGNATION RESPONSIBILITY 

01 Mr. Nazir Ahmed Shaikh Executive Engineer Public Health Engg: Division Dadu Chairman 

02 Mr. Badardin Abbasi Executive Engineer Highway Division Dadu Member 

03 Mr. Muhammad Bux 
Jarwar 

Section Officer (Tech) PHE 
Public Health Engg: & Rural Development Department 

Member 

The Sealed Bids were opened at 2.00 PM in presence of Participants as per following work / tenders. 

Name of Work/ Tender as per NIT:- 	SUPPLYING INSTALLING & COMMISSIONING ULTRA FILTRATION 
(UF) 	PLANT (1.6 MGD) 	I/C ELECTRICAL MEHNICAL AND 
PLUMBING WORKS AS WELL AS OPERATION MAITENANCE FOR 
ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF COMMISSIONING OF UF PLANT 
WITH THREE YEARS OF COMPREHENSIVE WARRANTY OF ALL 
EQUIPMENT OF UF PLANT ALONG WITH REQUIRED OF CIVIL 
WORK AS PER REQUIREMENT OF FILTERATION PLANT OF 
MEHAR DISTRICT DADU 

S.No. 
Name of 

I3idders/participants 
Bid Amount 

Amount of 
Bid Security 

Pay order/DD/C1) No. 
& Bank 

Date 

01 M/s. Muhammad lqbal 
Shaikh & Co 17,95,00,000/- 

45,00,000/- Summit Bank Hyderabad 
CDR No.00006482 

21.02.2017 

02 M/s. Meesam Constt: 
Company 

18,25,00,000/- 
20,00,000/- 
10,00,000/- 
5,00,000/- 
5,00,000/- 

Meezan Bank Dadu 
CDR No.0077988 
CDR No.0077989 
CDR No.0077990 
CDR No.0077991 

22.02.2017 

03 M/s. KS13 Pumps 
Compall 	Ltd 

18,54,00,000/- 

04 M/s. Madni Engineering 

constt: Co 
19,06,00,000/- 

The Offered 
signed each & every offer/Bid. 
announced. 

The Committee 
provided in the 	bidding 
submitted by the bidders. 

The meeting 

(Muhammad Bux 
Section Officer (Tech:) 

Public Health Engineering & 
Karachi (Member) 

bids were read & encircled by the Chairman procurement 
The Bids do not contain any writing or cutting above 

shall examine all the bids as per 	Qualifications/ eligibility 
documents, arithmetical check & verify the documents and 

ended with the vote of thanks from Chair. 

war) 	 (BAD • RDIN ABBASI) 	 (NAZIR AHM 
E 	 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 	 EXECUTIV 
RDD 	 HIGHWAY DIVISION 	 PrICHEALTH 

DADU (Member) 	 DADU(Chairman) 
/ 

bids 

NGG; 

Committee & 
/offers are 

criteria 
bid security 

D SHAIKH) 
NGINEER 

Division 



-)e e-cs4-4;ft 6-49 	te- 

Ahrkt,/ 8-;Nr;e1,10 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF BIDDER.  
• 

The following Contractors/firms have participated in the biding 

process and offered their rates of the work of 

(1) Supplying / Installing & Commissioning Ultra Filtration (UF) plant (1.6 MGD) i/c 
electrical, Mechanical and Plumbing works as well as operation maintenance for one year 
from the date of commissioning of UF Plant with three years of comprehensive warranty 
of all equipment of UF Plant along with required detailed of technical and specification 
i/L construction of Civil Work as per requirement of Filtration Plant at Mehar District 
Dadu. 

DATED;- 14.03.2017 	(S.NO: 31436) 

S.NO; NAME OF CONTRACTOR Signature 

01 

/117,'43. ,-, 	hA --‘ ej
,  , 

02 
rkcit ti(qE: 	/g " 

03
1i14 /v2/24tont-ifiegovet.„rax14.az4 p, -`. 

1 

04 i-- 	_ 
NIS : L.Aeoetin,  CoenesGtzteleo,0 rg/777  

05 aiow 

06 

07 

0, 

09 

10 

1 

Section Officer echnical) 	 ,r)Aleir • 
Local Government, RDD, PHE & HIP 

Department 
Government of Sindil 

• 



PROCUREMENT COMMITTEEE 'CHAIRMAN/ 
MEMBER 

I S. 
NO. 

NAME F PHE 
DIV ION 

Executive Engineer, Public Health Chairman. 
Engineering Division No.1, 
Hyderabad-1 

Executive Engineer, Education 	Member 
Works Division, Hyderabad 

Section Officer(Admn.) PHE, 	Member 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Development Department 

„Executive Engineer, Public Health 
Engineering Divisioh No.II, 
Hyderabad 

Executive Engineer, Education 
Works Division, Hyderabad 

Section Officer(Admn.) PHE, 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Development Department 

Executive Engineer, Public Health 
Engineering Division, Jamshoro 

Executive Engineer, Education 
Works Division, Jamshoro 

Section Officer(Admn.), PHE, 
Public Health Engineering & 
Rrural Develoment Department 

Chairman -1 

Member 

Member 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

01. 	Hyd rabad-1 

Hy • orabad-II.  

03. 	i amshoro 

Fwc no. : 
01 Feb. 2E117 04: F wl 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING AND 

RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

Karachi dated the 27th  January, 2017. 

NOTIFICATION 
• NO: SO(T)/PHE/ 

rule-7 & 8 of S 
Public Health 

PPRA-Rulgzipp/(Pt-II):- In exorcise of powers conferred by 
P Rules, 201t the division wise procurement committees In 
ngIneering Derikrtment 'are hereby re-constituted as under:- 

----------------------------------- 

--- 



5.  Matlari 

07. Kara • i-Il 

Tando 
IVIohamm 
Khan 

6. Karach 

02  

V 

FAX h1:3. 
01 Feb. 2017 04:30 P 092 

Executive Engineer, Public Health 
Engineering Division, Tando 
Mohammad Khan 

Executive Engineer, Education 
Works Division ,Tando 
Mohammad Khan 

Section Officer(Admn.) PHE, 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Development Department 

Executive Engineer, Public Health 
Engineering Division, Matlari 

Divisional Accounts Officer, Hale 
Division, Irrigation Department, 
Hyderabad 

Section Officer(Admn.) PHE, 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Development Department 

Executive Engineer, Public Health 
Engineering Division, Karachi-i 

Executive Engineer, Loco.; Govt. 
Department, Karachi 

Section Officer(Admn.) PHE, 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Development Department 

Executive Engineer, Public Health 
Engineering Division, Karachi-II 

Executive Engineer, Local Govt. 
Department, Karachi 

Section Officer(Admn,) PHE, 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Development Department 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Chairman —I  

Member 

Member 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

• •••• ••• • 	 ft.-, ..14,1,14.. 	
•.--•••••• 



09. Tando A lahyar 

10 

• 
FAX ND. : 	

01 Feb. 2017 04:30 P e03 

08. 

1 

Executive Engineer, Public Health [  
Engineering Division, Mirpurkhas 

Assistant Enginoer, Building 
Division Works & Services 
Department, Mirpurkhas 

Chairman 

Member 

Section Officer(Admn.) PHE, 	Member 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Development Department 

Executive Engineer, Public Health Chairman 
Engineering Division, Tando- 
Allahyar 

Executive Engineer, Highway 
	

Member 
Division, Tando Allahyar 

Section Officer(Admn.)PHE, 	Member 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Development Department 

Executive Engineer, Public 
	

Chairman 
Health Engineering Division, 
Sanghar 

Assistant Enginoer, Education 	Member 
Works Sub-Division, Sinjhoro 

Section Officer(Admn.) PHE, 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Development Department 

Executive Engineer, Public Health 
Engineering Division, Tharparkar 

Mithi 

Executive Engineer, Education 	Member 
Works Division, Tharparkar 
Mithi 

Section Officor(Admn.) PHE, 	Member 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Development Department 

Member 

Chairman 

---------- 



(F) 

01 Feb. 2017 04:31 P 004 
FAX NO. : 

14. Ghotki 	@ Executive Engineer, Public Health 
Mirpur athelo . Engineering Division, Ghotki 

Mirpur-Methelo 

.................. 

tl,irw:jEt" 	 :::•• .110ft4I 	W1e- • • 

• 

J 

Executive Engineer, Public Health 
Engineering Division, Umerkot 

Executive Engineer, Education 
Works Division, Umerkot 

Section Offlcer(Admn.) PHE, 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Development Department 

Umerkot Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Executive Engineer, Public Health 
Engineering Division, Sukkur 

Executive Engineer, Highway 
Division, Sukkur 

Section Officer(Tech.) PHE, 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Development Department 

13. Sukkur Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Chairman 

Executive Engineer, Education 
Works District Ghotki 

Section Officer (Tech.), PHE, 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Deveio•ment Department  
Executive Engineer, Public Health 
Engineering Division No. 1 
Khalrpur 

Assistant Engineer, Education 
Works, Sub-Division, Khalrpur 

Section Officer (Tech.),PHE, 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Development Department 

15, Khalr ur-i 

Member 

Member 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 



• 
FAX M3. 	: 01 Feb. 2017 04:31 P 005 

-16.Khairpur-1 Executive Engineer, Public Health Chairman 	1 

Ranipur Engineering Division 	No. II 
Khairpur @ Ranipur 

Assistant Engineer, Education Member 
Works, Sub-Division, Khairpur 

Section Officer (Tech.) PHE, 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 

Member 

Development Department 

17.  Naushah •fereze Executive Engineer, Public Chairman 
Health Engineering Division, 
Naushahroferoze 

Assistant Engineer, Highway, 
Sub-Division, Mehrabpur 

Member 

Section Officer (Tech.) PHE, 
Public Health Engineering 8. Rural 

Member 

Development Department 

18.  Shahee Executive Engineer, Public Health Chairman 
Benazir had Engineering Division No. 5, 

Shaheed -Benazirabad 

Executive Engineer, Education Member 
Works Division, Shaheed - 
BenazIrabad 

Section Officer (Tech.) PHE, 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 

Member 

Development Department 

15. Larka a- Executive Engineer, Public Health Chairman 
Engineering Division, Larkana-I 

Executive Engineer, Building Member 
Provincial Division, Larkana 

Section Officer (Tech.) PHE, 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 

Member 

Development Department 



FAX ND. : 
01 Feb. 2017 04:32 P (Xt3 

Badin 

Executive Engineer, Highway 
Division, Badin 

Section Officer(Admn.)PHE, 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Development  Department  

Member 

Executive Engineer, Public Health Chairman 
Engineering Division Badin 

Terms of eference of the Committees:- 

1. Preparing bidding documents 

2. Carrying out technical as well as financial evaluation of the 
bids 

3. Preparing evaluation report as provided in Rule- 45 

4. Making recommendations for the award of contract to the 
competent authority and 

5. Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to tho 
above 

The Pro uremont Committees constituted vide this department Notification 
No. SO(T)/PHE • PPRA-Rules/2013(pt-ll) 	dated 16-05.2013 dated 05-05-201, dated 
September, 201 & letter No. SO(T)IPHEISPPRA-Rules/2013 dated 19-12-2016 are hereby 
repealed. 

TAMEEZUDDiN KHERO 
SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SiNDH 

NO. SO(T)/PH /SPPRA-Rules/2013/(Pt-II):- Karachi dated the 27°' January, 2017. 

CC to:- 

01. The Secretary, Works & Services Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 
02, The S e cretary, Local Government Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 
3. The S cretary, Irrigation Department, Govt. of Slndh, Karachi. 
4. The :cretary, School Education Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi 
5. The C )ief Engineers, Public Health Engineering Deptt. Hyderabad/Sukkur. 
6. The ^ naging Director, Procurement Regulatory Authority, Sindh, Karachi. 
7. The P• to Minister, Public Health Engineering & Rural Dev. Deptt. Sindh,Karachi. 
8. The P.. to Seoretary, Public Health Engineering & Rural Dev. Deptt.Sindh,Karachi. 
9. The embers concerned. 

(MOHAMMAD BUX J RWAR) 
SECTION OFFICER (TECH.) 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

